

## RHH Franks (New Milton) Ltd

## **Terms and Conditions of Use**

#### 1. Terms

By using this site you agree to abide by these terms and conditions. RHH Franks (New Milton) Ltd [RHH Franks] web site is provided for information purposes only. Unless otherwise specified, all material on this site may only be downloaded for personal non-commercial use and is subject to copyright. The use of this web site is subject to English law.

### 2. Access

RHH Franks may at any time revoke the access of any user to this site, modify or delete this site and/or any of these conditions of use in whole or part.

### 3. <u>Disclaimer</u>

The data and information contained in this web site is believed to be accurate, but may contain inaccuracies and typographical errors. No assurances are given that the information on this web site is up to date, complete and correct.

RHH Franks does not warrant that the functions contained in this site will be uninterrupted or error-free, that defects will be corrected or that the pages of this web site are free of viruses or other harmful components, although RHH Franks takes steps to prevent such infection.

RHH Franks accepts no liability for any direct, indirect or consequential loss or damages caused or arising from the access and use of this web site, including without limitation, any financial loss, lost profits, loss or corruption of programs, business interruption or any failure of performance.

You specifically acknowledge that RHH Franks is not liable for the defamatory, offensive or illegal conduct of other subscribers or third parties and that the risk rests entirely with you.

Links on this site may lead to services or sites not operated by RHH Franks and if you decide to access such sites, you do this entirely at your own risk.

#### 4. Termination

This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement and is effective until terminated by RHH Franks at any time for any reason without notice. In the event of termination, you are no longer authorized to access this site and the restrictions imposed on you with respect to the disclaimers and so on set forth in this Agreement, shall survive termination.

# 5. <u>Privacy Policy</u>

Personal details will be held by us in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulations 2018. RHH Franks will take reasonable technical and organisational precautions to prevent the loss, misuse or alteration of your personal information. Please refer to the organisations Privacy Notice available online or by request.